
 

 
 
SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB 

ROOSTER RUN – SATURDAY, MARCH 24, 2018 
TWO-PERSON BETTER BALL 

 

Time  Name  Hdcp  Time  Name  Hdcp  

11:04  Doug Ackerman  
Beth Ackerman  
 

22 
39  

11:28  John Glennon 
Chris Glennon 
  
Bill Burke 
Charlie Dunn  

18 
3 
 

16 
20  

11:12 Keith Langan  
Janice Langan  
 
Stu Goff  
Bernadette Kohl 

20 
35 

 
20 
41 

11:36 Mick Beeson 
Ed Cousley 
 
Bruce Bender 
Olivia Bender 

27 
38 

 
14 
22 

11:20  Tony Schapero  
Joe Kraynik 
  
Mike Kohl  
Mark Malchow  

22 
10 

 
21 
13  

     

***** Cart included  

Tournament Notes  

1. This is a two-person better ball tournament.  
2. Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course. The Board will 

return entry fees refunded by the course.   
3. Please arrive at the course at least 15 minutes prior to your tee time.  Check in at the pro shop to identify yourself as 

being with the SoCo Peppers Golf Club Tournament.  
4. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees.  There is no stroke adjustment.  
5. Closest to the Hole will be on holes 6, 8, 11 and 15, measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.  
6. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. As this is a 2-Person Better Ball 

tournament; the 10 stroke max rule is NOT in effect.   
7. TO SPEED PLAY – As this is a 2-Person Better Ball tournament, if your partner is in the hole in less NET strokes than 

you lie, consider picking up your ball.  In such case you should record your likely score and add an X to your score for 
that hole.   

8. The rules committee for this tournament will be Doug Ackerman, Mick Beeson, and Keith Langan. If you need a rules 
interpretation, please speak with one of these individuals after your round but BEFORE you sign your scorecard.  

 
All players must sign the score card.  By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct.  
You are not responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.   
  

In the event of bad weather, please contact the course ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT to find out the status.  
Phone:  (707) 778-1211                    2301 East Washington St,  Petaluma, CA  94954  

 


