

SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB ROOSTER RUN – SATURDAY, MARCH 24, 2018 TWO-PERSON BETTER BALL

Time	Name	Hdcp	Time	Name	Hdcp
11:04	Doug Ackerman	22	11:28	John Glennon	18
	Beth Ackerman	39		Chris Glennon	3
				Bill Burke	16
				Charlie Dunn	20
11:12	Keith Langan	20	11:36	Mick Beeson	27
	Janice Langan	35		Ed Cousley	38
	Stu Goff	20		Bruce Bender	14
	Bernadette Kohl	41		Olivia Bender	22
11:20	Tony Schapero	22			
	Joe Kraynik	10			
	Mike Kohl	21			
	Mark Malchow	13			

***** Cart included

Tournament Notes

- 1. This is a two-person better ball tournament.
- 2. Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course.
- 3. Please arrive at the course at least 15 minutes prior to your tee time. Check in at the pro shop to identify yourself as being with the SoCo Peppers Golf Club Tournament.
- 4. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees. There is no stroke adjustment.
- 5. Closest to the Hole will be on holes 6, 8, 11 and 15, measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.
- 6. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. As this is a 2-Person Better Ball tournament; the 10 stroke max rule is NOT in effect.
- 7. TO SPEED PLAY As this is a 2-Person Better Ball tournament, if your partner is in the hole in less NET strokes than you lie, consider picking up your ball. In such case you should record your likely score and add an X to your score for that hole.
- 8. The rules committee for this tournament will be Doug Ackerman, Mick Beeson, and Keith Langan. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with one of these individuals after your round but BEFORE you sign your scorecard.

All players must sign the score card. By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct. You are not responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.

In the event of bad weather, please contact the course ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT to find out the status.

Phone: (707) 778-1211 2301 East Washington St, Petaluma, CA 94954